

Title (P) Suit No. 07/2019
CIS No. 02/2019
JD Code WB- 00934.

Order No. 52

Dated. 29.08.2024

This day is fixed for steps. Petitioner files adjourned petition through Ld. Counsel.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is

The regular P.O has been transferred to a new station. Hence the case is adjourned to day for ends of justice.

Fixed- 04/10/2024 for steps.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division)
Kalimpong.